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—MUSEUM 115[1 Sale No. 10,418,

6 %’m' OXFORD STREET, W.

OPPOSITE RATHBONE PLACE,

and 10, SOHO SQUARE, W.

.II-.FR ED B'D'.H HAM

I:HARLEE BONHAM.

e

 FRIDAY .EVENING’S 'SALE.
A CXPALOGUR

PICTURES

WATER-COLOR DRAWINGS,
CHROMOS & ENCRAVINGS

AND OTHER WORKS OF

AR'T,
Attributed to the most esteemed Aviists of the Old and Modern Sehools
TOGETHER WITH

CARVED AND OTHER FRAMES, EASELS

AND ARTISTIC PROPERTY GENHERALLY,

WHICZ WILL BE SOLD BY AUCTION, BY MESSRS.

W, &P, . BONHAN & S0

On FRIDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 21st, 1921,

At FIVE c'cloek to the minnte,

May be Viewed until Two o'clock of the day ﬂf Sale, I.l'td Gntl.lu;uu h-ui )
at the Galleries 65, OXFORD STREET.

= —

HﬂTIGE Heaara 'W &F. C. BDHH!‘.H & Soxs heg to inform l-hHr U‘:mtu:nm
and the Public that their Sale on Thursdays of Household Furniture, &e, will
commence st ELEVEN o'clock punctually. All property intended for Thunnhy
Periodical Sale must be sent in accompanied by a List not Later than MONDAY
otherwise the Goods will not be Sold until the following weel,

H

OTE.—The Lists for the usual Friday Evening’s Sale of Pioture
send in not later than Six o'clock on TUESDAY Evening, R R




WOTICE.—Clients wishing to make enquiries of the
Firm, are respectfully requested to APPLY DIRECT
TO THE OFFICE, and NOT to unauthorized persons

who may solicit them on entering their premises.

[

L

OONDITIONS OF BALR

#reon,—That the highest bidder shall be the parchwessr ; and if say dispate
shell arise between two or more hidders, the lot or lots, shall, at the
fiseretion of the Auctioneer, be put up again ; the Auctioneer’s decimos
8o be final.

Sacorn. --No person to advance less than ome shilling in the pound ab eagh
bidding.
Tamp. —The purchasem to give in their names and plaoes of abode, and psy

down £5 PER CENT., if required, in part payment of the purchase-money ;
such d. posit to be applicable to all or any of the lots purchased.

PoorTE.—In the cuse of lots upon which there is a reserve, the Aunctionses
shall have the right to bid on F«half of the Seller,

Prre. —The lots to be paid for and taken away, whether genuine amd
suthentio or not, with all faults and errors of every desoription, aé the
Buyer's expense, within one day after the sale, the Auctioneers net being
reaponsible for the correct description, geauineness or authentieity of, or
any fault or defect in any lot, and making no warranty or guaraates
whatevar.

Beara. —Upon failure ot somplymg with she above comditions, the momey
dsposited in part payment shall be forfeited. All lots uncleared within
the time aforesaid, shall be re-sold by public or private sale, and the
deficiency (if any) attending such re-sale shall bs made good by the
dafaulter at this sale.

Baarir. —W. & F. C. Bonmau & Sons while taking every reasonable care s
protest the respective lots after they are sold, do not hold themselves
eesporsible for any loas or damage that may arise to any suoh lots aites
di Bl of she hanumer the purohaser takimg ali rislss.

N.B.—Cheques will not be accepted in payment of Accounts



NOTICES.

ALL GOODS SENT TO THESE REOOMS ARE CONSIDERED EY TRR
ABOTIONEERS AS SENT FOR UNRESERVED SALE, AND UNLESS WRITTER

STRUCTIONS TO THE CONTRARY ARE LEFT IN THE OFFICE EEFORE

E SALE COMMENCES SUCH PROPEETY WILL BE ABSOLUTELY SOL®
WITHOUT ANY RESERVE.

HO VERBAL INSTRUCTIONS WILL IN ANY CASE BE ATTENDED T@&
AFTER AXY LOT OR LOTS HAVE BEEN OFFERED FOR SALE ONCE AND
XOT SOLD, THE AUCTIONEERS REQUIRE THEM TO BE REMOVED, AXD
SHOULD ANY SUCH LOTS BE LEFT IN THEIR POSSESSION AFTER THR
DAY OF BALE THEY WILL NOT IN ANY CASE BE ANSWERABLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE, LOSE, OR DETERIORATION, IN ANY SHAPE WHATEVER, AND A
CHARGE OF TWO SHILLINGS AND SIIPENCE FOR WAREHOUSE ROOM
WILL BE MADE PER WEBK FOR EVERY LOT S0 REMAINIKG, THE
ATUCTIONEERS RESBERVING Y0 THEMSELVES THE RIGHT OF SELLING
ALL OE ANY SUCH UNCLEARED LOTS AT THEIR CONVENIENCE, WITHOHT
REGARD TO ANY INSTRUCTIONS THEY MAY HAVE FREVIOUSLY RECEIVED.
WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE.

PAYMENT FOR GOODS SOLD.

Cheques in settlement of accounts are forwarded om the Monday
following the Sales, but Clients requiring small accounts paid im eash ase
requested to attend at the Offices on Saturday, between 11 & 1, er am
Monday between 12 & 6.

SPECIAL NOTICE.—THE ATCTIONEERS DO NOT HOLD THEMSELVES
LIABLE TO PAY FOR ANY LOT OR LOTS KENOCKED DOWN UNWIE THEXY
HAVE RECEIVED THE MONEY FOR SAME,

All Goods left UNCLEARED after this Sale will bm
RESOLD the following week.

A CATALOGULE

Ox FRIDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 21st, 1921
At FIVE o'clock to the Minnte.

Astributed to or after, Subjents
LOT,
601 .. i .. Hight unframed paintings
50% .. . .. Sixteen water-color drawings
603 Unxsrvown .. Nine framed paintings
60t .. - .. Nineteen oil paintings and water-color
drawings
605 .. Three oil paintings, framed

606 De Wisr ++ Drawing, and an oil painting



Attributed to or after Subjects
607 CooPEr .. Cattle and Landscape
608 VERKET .+ Moonlight Scene
609 Pourpus .. Head of a Man
610 S - .. Dutch Scheol—Interior with Figures

811 A, Vickers, SENr, Landscape
612 Excrisa ScHooL Portrait of a Lady

613 Fremisa SceooL Portrait of a Man

614 DurrieLp .. Oval painting— Flowers in a Bowl
615 MiLLiAs .. Feoeding the Pets

616 PHiLvirs .. The Lovers

617 J. B, Grreuze The Infant, Artist and 3 cthers

818 .. s .. Old epeculative oil painting——Fig-

ures and River Seene
619 Crare & Tieeerr Two paintings— Still Life and 1 other
630 W.S, CoueMaN An original work—The Pet Bird

exhibited

621 T. Fierpixe .. Two very clever water colour drawings
— Landscapes

622 Coror .. .. Speculative oil painting— French

Liandscape and Figures
623 E. FRERE .+ When School is Over
624 C. STANsSFIELD,

RA A finished water color—The Wreck

625 GainsoroveE  Portrait of a Lady and 1 eth-r on panel
626 Guino Rert & An unframed panel—Madenna and

FrexcH ScHOOL Child and a Portait of a Noble-

man

627 Cramspeek .. A speculative pamel—A Village Dance
628 Faxnn.. .. Flowers in a Bowl, signed
629 R. Burrows, 1882 A View near Shrubland, Suffollk
630 T. 8. CoorER A  water-coler drawing—Cattle in

Canterbury Meadows

631 B, Leaper, RA  An oil painting—A View in North
Wales

632 F. Axproarrr .. A clever oil painting—Interior with
Figures, signed

633 E. Haves, RHA A fine oil painting—Coast Scene
Castle, &e.

€3t G. ARMFIELD An eriginal work—Dogs in Land-
scape, signed



5
Attributed to or after, Subjeats,

635 E, VerpoEckmOVEN A finished panel—Interior with
Chickens, &e, :

636 .. i .. An oil painting— Alpine Scenery

G317 .. 5y .. Pastel drawing—Portrait of a Lady

038 .. o .. The Brigands Repast, and a Spanish
Scene with Figures

| }L S o .. A speculative oil painting—Figure
Subjeet

840 ... .a +. A full length portrait of a Lady in a
Garden, in gilt frame

641 .. s .+ Portrait ef a Lady in gilt frame, and

a portrait of 3 Ladies, unframed

642 R. HiriNngForDp, An exhibited cil painting— A Chip off
RI the old Block

643 E. Gmrapor .. A fine oil painting — Interior with
Figures

644 G, Morcaxp .. Figures seated outside an Inn, in
swept frame

645 C. SraNFIELD, A very fine water-color drawing—A
RA, 1811 Coast Scene with Boats, Figures, &c,
signed

646 H.B.Koex-Koek A clever eil painting—Dutch River
Seene, Boats and Figures

647 R. Wizsox .. River View
648 C. MontaLBA .. Ditto, signed and dated
649 Unxevown .. River and Bridge

650 Pawint .. Ruins and Figures
661 Durce ScrHooL A panel painting— Liandseape and an
English Landscape
J.VAx RuispaEL. A Duteh Landscape en panel . P:)
AD. Texigrs .. A panel painting — Interior witht“{h 5 !'
Figures (IILL ﬁ*)h'bu ST

D, Cox, RA .. Twe water-color drawings — The
Path Threugh the Woode and a
Welsh Landscape

666 F, Gooparn, RA An exhibited werk—In the Desert
Camels, Figures, &c.

656 F. Boucmegr .. An oil painting—Allegorical Figures
in fine pattern frame, signed

657 71.L.RowsorHAM, A water-coler drawing— At Sorrente
RI Figures, &e.

-



658

659
660
661

662
663
6614
665

666
667

665
660

670
671

672
673

674
675

676
677
678
679

680

Atiributed %o or after

C. STANFIELD,
RA

E. Crorrs, RA

UngxownN

De Wixrt, ke, .

Pairries, R4 .,

THons. .

J. B, Syt
J. B, Pyxe
K, LapELL
ZUCCARELLI

J. F. HErrixG

L. Rivers, RI ..

(GAINSEOROUGH

Roserts, RA .,

W. WaiswricHT

Iraviax ScHoon

N. Diaz

B. Foster, RWS

D. Cox, RWS

Tiro CoNTI

= .
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Subjects,

A View of Folkestone from the Coast
signed

A large oil painting in gilt frame

A panel—Portrait of Oliver Cromwall

Two drawings— Landscape and Figure
Subject

A fine printing on panel—Figures

Lnndscape with Cottage and Figuwre

Landscape with Waterfall

Mountain View, River, &e,

An oil painting—Fruit, signed

Speculative oil painting—Landeeape
and Figures

An cil painting — Landscape with
Horses, &e,

A fine water-color drawing—The old
Farm, Witley, Surrey

Landscape with Market Cart
An Exterier of a Brittany Peaszant's
Cottage with Figures and Poultry

Landscape with Cattle Resting

Large oil painting—A Corst Secene, in
gilt frame

An oil painting—Portrait of a Boy, in
gilt frame

An oil painting of Flowers in oarved
frame

Lerge gallery oil painting— Landscape-
Figures in gilt frame

In the Forest of Fontainebleau
Figuras, &e.

A Lane Scene with Figures and Sheep
in swept frame

A panel painting—River Scene with
Boats and Figures, signed

A very fine panel printing—Figure
Subjeet, signed



681

682

683

634

685
685
687
633
689

690
691
692
693
694

695
656

697
638

699
700

701

702

703

Attributed to or after.

J. Vay Couver

8. Lucas, RA ..

RowsorHAM,
1835
H. K. TavLor. .

J. CoNsTABLIE ..
Darro .. i
B. W, LEADER

F. GoopaLr, 1859

E. FosTeR,
R.W.5.

T. B. Harpr,
1893

PassyMorE
Maris ..
CoNsTaBLE
Unenowx
Paxint
DowxNyax

Boxixagrox
MEeuNiER i

MEUNIER

P. MarrIxaADO,
Italian Royal
Artist

L. Rivers, R.1.

E, WALBOURNE

Jures DUPRER. .

Subjects.

An exhibited water-coler drawing—-
A Duteh River Scene with Boats
and Buildiogs

An important panel painting — The
Froposal

A very fine water-coler drawing—
Lisge on the Meuse in gilt frame

An eil painting — Making for the-
Harbour in a Fine Breeze

A Woeded Landscape

Landscape with River and Boats

River Scane, Men Fishing, signed

An Eastern Scene, signed and dated
Carshalten Church, Surrey, signed

A water-color drawing—A VYiew of
Calais Harbour

Water color drawing —At the Well
Interior of a Barn

River View

Interior with Chess Players

An Italian Landecape with Figures
Portrait of Lady Diana Beauclerk and'

the Pond exhibited at Paris Salon,
by CesBroN

A fine little landscape—On the Hill

Handsome Flower painting in orna-
mental carved frame

Companion picture

A water-color drawing—A View of
Naples, Buildings and Figures

A fine water colour drawing—The-
Road to the Farm

An exhibited oil painting—In the
Fields, Haymaking Time

A clever oil—French River Scene and:
Figures



Atwibuted o or after. Subjeots,
70¢ T. B. Harpy, A water colour drawing—Off the East
R.B.A. Coast, Boats
706 D, Cox.. .. The Stream, Landscape in Wales, in
gilt frame
706 STOTHARD .. A especulative work—An Evening

Fete in a Garden, panel
707 J. CrouE .. Landscape, Cattle and Cettage
708 Orp WiLnisams Landseape and Figure
709 L’Avnisiere .. Four Views in Kew Gardens

710 Dirro .. .. 131X Views in Kew Gardens

711 Sasxpersox .. Four water-eolor drawings—Scotch
Subjects

712 E. R. 8myrae .. Coast Scene

713 Usgyowx .. Figure Subject

71 I e - .. An old Spanish oil painting, on panel

D s S .+ A Winter Scene with Church and
Figures

716 H.G. ScHESINGER An important eil painting—In the
Studie, Figures, &e.
717 C. RowBormam, A water-eolor drawing — At Laggo

RWS Maggiore, Figures, &c,
718 A, Hacker, RA An exhibited oil painting—The Empty
Chair
719 ®1r A.Carrcorr, A fine example oil painting—Coast
RA Scene with Figures, &e., signed
720 H. 8. STaN¥ARD, A fine water-color drawing—The Path
RBA te the Cottage
v21 E.A, Warerrow, An oil painting— In the Woeds
RA Figures, &c.
742 Du Jarpix .. An oil painting — Landscape with
Herdsmen
723 Migris .. Lady holding a Parrot
724 MoORLAND .. A speculative werk — The Timber

Waggon, on panel
720 D. Roserrs, RA An Interior of a Cathedral, signed
and dated

726 D. Cox.. .. A clever sketch—An eld Cottage and
Figure, signed



q2T

728

729

730
781
733

733
T34

735

736
737
738

739
740
741
742

T43
744
745
746

747

748

9
Attributed to or after. Subjecss,

B. Foster, RWS A water-color drawing— Landscape
with Children Fishing, signed

W. SoaveR, Sen. An important eoil painting — Const
Scsne with Fisherfolk, Pony, &c.

B, Foster, EWS8 Water-color drawing—An old Cottage
and Figures, Witley, Surrey in
swept frame

L. Rivers, RI A fine water-color drawing—Loading
Hay, near Cremer

J. 8. Coruan, A fine example eil painting— River
RA Scene with Buildings, Bridge and

Figure

LixsELL .. A Scotch Landscape

BoucHER .. Pair of drawings—Pasteral Scenes

B. FostER .. A water-color drawing—Children at
Stile

TurNER .. A Venetian Canal Scene with Boats

&e,

Vax RoMeEYN .. Landseape and Figures

STOTHARD .. A panel painting—The Garden Party

MicNarD .. A very high elass painting—Portrait

of the Marquis de Montespan
T. M. Hemy .. Lifebeat to the Rescue, signed
Itavian Scuoon  Hely Family, cirele
H. E, Gises, RA  Oil painting—=Seascape
T. Faep, RA .. Interior with Lady seated, reading a

letter
W. SHAYER, RA Const Scens with Figures en the
Beaah
D. Roeerts, RA Water color drawing— Brittany Street
Seene
SirH,HerkoMER, Very clever oil painting—Mending
RA the Gun

V.Coug, RA .. A fine water-color drawing—On the
Sussex Downs, with Sheep
SIr A, CaLncorr, Clever oil painting—Italian River
RA Scene with Figures

D. Roperts, RA Very fine oil painting—The Grand
Canal, Venice with numerous
Figures



749
750
751
762
753
754

755
756

767

758

769
760

761
762

763

76t

765

766

167

768

769

Attributed to or after.

VANDER NEER .,
Durcnr ScHoOL
FrexcH ScHOOL
Itariaw ScHOOL
TurxNEeR, &e.

G. ARMFIELD .

T. Faxp
L. Rivers, RI

T. F. HEgRrINXG

V. CoLg, RA ..

Durce ScHOOL
Excrisn ScHooL

G, CoLE

LN ]

MorLAND

Dowmax e

REyxoLDs

10
Subjecta,

River View

Ditto

Landsecape

The Flight into Egypt

Eastern Landscapeand a Forest Scene

Terrier Ratting, Venetian Canal Scene
and a Farmyard Scene

Figure Subject

A fine water colour drawing— View at
Halstead, Kent, with farm eottage

A fine example eil painting—Outside
the Old Village Inn, Figures
Horses, &c.

A clever oil painting—View near
Haslemere, Surrey, Figures, &c.

A panel painting

Oval portrait of a lady in
frame

A View on the Norfolk Broads

An oleograph—The Horse Iair, in
gilt frame, 2 Chinese drawings on
rica paper, and 2 Chinese pictures
in the roll

A pair of old engravings after WeEAT-
LEY, and 3 others

A pair of French coloured engravings
in carved frames, one ditto—DMra.
Damer, and 2 oil paintings

0Old coloured print—The Farewell
and another

Large engraving—Meeting of Wel-
lington and Blucher, and 2 ethers
A Tea Party and The Blue Boy, in

colors, after Gainsberough

Portraits of Mrs. Siddens and Mras,
Kemble

A mezzetint — Portrait of Lady
Mapners and The Liverpool and
Manchester Railway, 1831

carved



770

77l

772

773
774
775
776

77

778
779

780
781
781
783
784
785
786
787
788

789
790
791
792
793
794

11
Attributed to or after. Subjecta.

o 0% .. Lady Jane Grey and Companion, a
pair

RevyxoLps .+ A mezzotint Portrait—The Flower
Girl, signed proof

Ritey .. .. Florizel and the Maidens and the
companion, a pair

SHELLEY .. A Figure Subject, in color

Horvow .. Dittoe, in color

Eight engravings and prints, framed

H, RussEL. .. Sixteen water-color drawings, un-
framed

F. EpeL .. Twelve ditto—Italian Figure Sub-
jects

100 Costumes, water-colors and prints

A portfolio 6 etchings, by W. HoLre.
after paintings, by Vandyek
Ruysdael, Wattean, Ewbank
Geddes and Sir George Harvey

.o e .. Roll of modern engraviugs
A large French frame, 65 by 44

A Tlin Lawrence ditte, 53 by 43

A Tin Albambra ditto, 54 by 36

A large portrait ditto, 60 by 4B

Two gilt frames, 36 by 28 and 26 by 16

Two Morland ditte, 28 by 22, and 30 by 25
Fluted ditto, 26 by 22

A swept ditte, 30 by 25, twe Alhambra ditto and a
Morland ditte

Black and gold frame with carved shell corners, 87} by 63
A gilt frame, 30 by 25

Twe gilt frames, 60 by 40 and 50 by 39

A carved frame

Three gilt frames, various

A superior made oak artist’s rack easel

FINIS,



At the Rooms, 10, Soho Square, W.

On TUESDAY, the 25th day of OCTOBER, 1921,
At TWELVE o'clock,

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE

AND EFFECTS,

At the Rooms, 65, Oxford Street, W.
On WEDNESDAY, the 26th day of OCTOBER, 1921,
At TWELVE o'clock,

A MISCELLANEQUS COLLECTION OF

ANTIQUE FURNITURE & CHINA

From Holland, various private and other sources.

At the Rooms, 65, Oxford Street, W.
On THURSDAY, vhe 27th day of OCTOBER, 1921,
At ELEVEN o'clock,

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE

AND EFFECTS.

At the Rooms, 65, Oxford Street, W.
On FRIDAY, the 28th day of OCTOBER, 19:1,
At FIVE o'clock,

0il Paintings, Watsr-color Drawings,

FRAMES, &e.

—_—

Advertisements of above will appear in the Telegraph,

Times, and other papers, prior to Sale,

Banxaro & Crawwis, Lro., Printers, 28, Frith Street, Soho, W,



